FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	I	08	-27-2001				.S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>
8.20.01							
0		10	1823215	Æ	=т		
	•••		TENTS UNL		- •		
	of Patents and Trademar			ned orig	ginal doc	ument	t(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type			veyance Type				
[X] <sub>New</sub>		[X]	Assignment	[]	Security	/ Agree	ement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)         Document ID#		[]	License	[]	Change	of Nar	ne
[] Correction of PTO I Reel #	Error Frame #	[]	Merger	[]	Other		
[] Corrective Docume	nt		For III		Governr oy U.S. Govern		anciac
LJ Reel #	Frame #			artmen			cret File
Conveying Party(ies		[x]	Mark if additional names	of conve	eying partie	es attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
<u> </u>	st, Gerry						08092001
Name (line 2) Second Party							Execution Date
	Vorst, Daryl						Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	VOISI, Daiyi			•			08092001
Receiving Party			[] Mark	if additio	onal names	of rece	eiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Wid	eRay Corporation					_ <b>n</b>	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) a C	a Corporation of Delaware						receiving party is not domiciled in the United
<u> </u>	25 Maiden Lane						States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Suit							
· · ·	Francisco City	СА	State/Country		<b>941(</b> Zip Co		Assignment.)
Domestic Represen	tative Name and Add	dress	Enter for the first	t Receiv			
Name							
Address (line 1)						••••	
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
			OFFICE USE ONLY				

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on  $\underline{AUGUST 17_{12001}}$ . 24/2001 GTON:1 00000096 09:42:98  $By: \underline{Dotores McKay}$ 

08/24/2001 GTON:1 00000096 09842 98 01 F0:581 40.00 0P Rev. 3/14/01 580326 v1/PA

PATENT REEL: 012094 FRAME: 0460

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numl	ber (650) 843-5000
Name	Cooley Godward LLP		
Address (line 1)	Five Palo Alto Square		
Address (line 2)	3000 El Camino Real		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Palo Alto, California 94	4306-2155	
Pages	Enter total number of pages including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance document	# 3
	Number(s) or Patent Nu the Patent Application Number or to Patent Application Number	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	if additional numbers attached for the same property). ent Number(s)
09842198			
this document is	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Panamed executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application	ion was Month Day Year
atent Coope atent Coope Enter Po <u>only if</u> a	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Panamed executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) CT application number a U.S. Application Number been assigned.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	ion was Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT
igned by the first i Patent Coope Enter P( <u>only if</u> a has not	named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) CT application number I U.S. Application Number been assigned.	PCT	PCT
atent Coope Enter Po <u>only if</u> a has not	named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) CT application number a U.S. Application Number been assigned. roperties Enter the to	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Patent Coope Enter Po <u>only if</u> a has not Number of Pr Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac	named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) CT application number I U.S. Application Number been assigned. roperties Enter the to Fee Amount Payment: Enclu-	PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT         intal number of properties involved.       #         t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$         osed       [X]       Deposit Account       []         itional fees can be charged to the account.)       Deposit Account Number:       #	PCT         PCT         1         40.00         03-3117
igned by the first i Patent Coope Enter Po <u>only if</u> a has not Number of Pr Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) CT application number I U.S. Application Number been assigned. roperties Enter the to Fee Amount Payment: Enclo yment by deposit account or if add	PCT	PCT PCT 1 40.00
igned by the first i Patent Coope Enter Po <u>only if</u> a has not Number of Pr Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay Statement an To the attache	named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) CT application number I U.S. Application Number been assigned. roperties Enter the to Fee Amount Payment: Enclo rount y deposit account or if add d Signature best of my knowledge and	PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT         intal number of properties involved.       #         t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$         osed       [X]       Deposit Account       []         itional fees can be charged to the account.)       Deposit Account Number:       #	PCT         PCT         PCT         40.00         03-3117         Yes         No         Yes         No         Ue and correct and any
Patent Coope Enter Po <u>only if</u> a has not Number of Pr Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay Statement an To the attache indicate	named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) CT application number I U.S. Application Number been assigned. roperties Enter the to Fee Amount Payment: Enclo roment by deposit account or if add d Signature best of my knowledge and roment of the set of	PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT         PCT       PCT         Intal number of properties involved.       #         t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$         osed       [X]       Deposit Account []         litional fees can be charged to the account.)       Deposit Account Number:       #         Authorization to charge additional fees:       #         d belief, the foregoing information is true	PCT         PCT         PCT         40.00         03-3117         Yes         No         Yes         No         Ue and correct and any

r

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C	CONT	FORM COVER SHEE INUATION NTS ONLY	ΞT	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Par Enter additional Con	rty(ies) nveying Parties	[]	Mark if additional name attached	es of conveying	parties Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Kato, Saul				08152001
Name (line 2)					
Name (line 1)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Name (line 1)					Execution Date Month Dav Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Part	t <b>y(ies)</b> ceiving Party(ies)	[] ,	Mark if additional names of co	onveying parties at	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			State	Zin Ond-	
		atent Number(s) Number or the Patent Nur	Stale/Country	Zip Code flark if additional nu numbers for the sa	
	Patent Applicatio			Patent Numb	
<u>L</u>		L			

## Attorney Docket No: IBOB-001/00US

## PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

Gerry WEST, residing at 12519 24A Ave, Surrey, BC, Canada, V4A-8H8; Daryl VAN VORST, residing at 311-1929 W. 3rd Ave, Vancouver, BC, Canada, V6J-1L3; Saul KATO, residing at 701 Minna St. #13, San Francisco, California 94103; (hereinafter each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) relating to certain new and useful improvements in:

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMMUNICATING INFORMATION FROM A COMPUTERIZED DISTRIBUTOR TO PORTABLE COMPUTING DEVICES

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a

- (1) [] provisional application
  - (a) [] to be filed herewith; or
  - (b) [] bearing Application No. , and filed on ; or
- (2) [X] non-provisional application
  - (a) [] having an oath or declaration executed on prior to filing of application; or
  - (b) [X] bearing Application No. 09/842,198, and filed on April 24, 2001; and

WHEREAS, **WideRay Corporation**, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of **Delaware**, and having its principal place of business at **25 Maiden Lane**, **Suite 502**, **San Francisco**, **California 94108** (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations,

and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is a lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s) or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY GODWARD L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, the dates of execution of the oath or declaration, and attorney docket number of said application when known;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Attorney Docket No. IBOB-001/00US Serial No. 09/842,198

9 01 Date:

Page 3 By:

**Gerry WEST** 

0 Date:

G Date: \_

By: VAN VORST Daryl

By: Saul KATO

575917 v1/PA CCDP011.DOC 071301/1134